



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. PR-20-719
BEEBE'S CORNER PARK
ITB-W-0242
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0095

DATE: 7/22/2020
TIME: 1:00pm

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

| <i>RANK</i> | <i>VENDOR NAME</i> | | <i>TOTAL BID</i> |
|-------------|--|----|------------------|
| 1 | Warren Contractors & Development, Inc. | \$ | 179,738.00 |
| 2 | L.J. Construction, Inc. | \$ | 186,784.00 |
| 3 | FH Martin Constructors | \$ | 189,993.21 * |
| 4 | WCI Contractors, Inc. | \$ | 194,491.00 |
| 5 | Genoa Contracting LLC | \$ | 202,700.00 * |
| 6 | Anglin Civil, LLC | \$ | 214,074.44 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. PR-20-719
 BEEBE'S CORNER PARK
 ITB-W-0242
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0095

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Dr.
 Shelby Twp., 48315

L.J. Construction, Inc.
 5863 S. Kingston Rd
 Clifford, MI 48727

FH Martin Constructors
 28740 Mound Rd
 Warren, MI 48092

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Warren Contractors & Development, Inc. | | L.J. Construction, Inc. | | FH Martin Constructors | |
|----------|---|--------------------|-------|--|-----------|-------------------------|-----------|------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1. | Reimbursed Permit Fees | 4,000 | Dir | 1.00 | 4,000.00 | 1.00 | 4,000.00 | 1.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 2. | Mobilization, 8% Max. | 1 | LS | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 7,839.15 | 7,839.15 |
| 3. | Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch | 1 | Ea | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,999.95 | 4,999.95 |
| 4. | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 77 | Ft | 30.00 | 2,310.00 | 12.00 | 924.00 | 11.40 | 877.80 * |
| 5. | Sidewalk, Rem | 36 | Syd | 25.00 | 900.00 | 15.00 | 540.00 | 25.66 | 923.76 * |
| 6. | _Pavt, Rem, Modified | 454 | Syd | 25.00 | 11,350.00 | 10.00 | 4,540.00 | 62.29 | 28,279.66 * |
| 7. | _Site Grading | 1 | LS | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 6,413.85 | 6,413.85 |
| 8. | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 314 | Ft | 3.00 | 942.00 | 3.00 | 942.00 | 1.57 | 492.98 * |
| 9. | _Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Siltsack | 2 | Ea | 100.00 | 200.00 | 125.00 | 250.00 | 163.91 | 327.82 |
| 10. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj,Case 1 | 1 | Ea | 800.00 | 800.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 356.33 | 356.33 |
| 11. | _Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1 | 1 | Ea | 800.00 | 800.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 356.33 | 356.33 |
| 12. | _Utility Structure Cover,Adj, Case 1 | 1 | Ea | 800.00 | 800.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 356.33 | 356.33 |
| 13. | _Curb and Gutter, Conc,Det F4, Modified | 77 | Ft | 48.00 | 3,696.00 | 36.00 | 2,772.00 | 89.79 | 6,913.83 * |
| 14. | Detectable Warning Surface | 10 | Ft | 55.00 | 550.00 | 46.00 | 460.00 | 114.02 | 1,140.20 * |
| 15. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 2,732 | Sft | 7.00 | 19,124.00 | 5.50 | 15,026.00 | 15.68 | 42,837.76 * |
| 16. | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 240 | Sft | 8.00 | 1,920.00 | 6.25 | 1,500.00 | 16.39 | 3,933.60 * |
| 17. | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch | 100 | Sft | 10.00 | 1,000.00 | 8.00 | 800.00 | 32.78 | 3,278.00 * |
| 18. | _48 inch, White, PVC, Equestrian, Fence | 192 | Ft | 48.00 | 9,216.00 | 62.50 | 12,000.00 | 42.76 | 8,209.92 * |
| 19. | _Traffic Control andMaintenance | 1 | LS | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 6,428.10 | 6,428.10 |
| 20. | _Flower Beds | 180 | Sft | 12.00 | 2,160.00 | 3.50 | 630.00 | 3.81 | 685.80 * |
| 21. | _Abies Concolor, 8-10' | 11 | Ea | 660.00 | 7,260.00 | 750.00 | 8,250.00 | 620.01 | 6,820.11 * |
| 22. | _Buxus Sempervirens 'Northern Find', 36 Ht | 24 | Ea | 280.00 | 6,720.00 | 250.00 | 6,000.00 | 313.57 | 7,525.68 |
| 23. | _Cornus florida 'Cherokee Princess', 3 inch cal | 2 | Ea | 600.00 | 1,200.00 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 513.11 | 1,026.22 |
| 24. | _Ilex opaca 'Cardinal', 36 Ht | 24 | Ea | 150.00 | 3,600.00 | 250.00 | 6,000.00 | 142.53 | 3,420.72 |
| 25. | _Tilia Cordata 'Erecta',3 inch cal | 13 | Ea | 780.00 | 10,140.00 | 750.00 | 9,750.00 | 684.14 | 8,893.82 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. PR-20-719

BEEBE'S CORNER PARK

ITB-W-0242

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0095

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
14979 Technology Dr.
Shelby Twp., 48315

L.J. Construction, Inc.
5863 S. Kingston Rd
Clifford, MI 48727

FH Martin Constructors
28740 Mound Rd
Warren, MI 48092

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|---------------------|
| 26. | _Site Preparation -Fine Grading | 1 | LS | 5,800.00 | 5,800.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,710.36 | 1,710.36 |
| 27. | Sodding | 1,250 | Syd | 10.00 | 12,500.00 | 13.00 | 16,250.00 | 3.88 | 4,850.00 * |
| 28. | _Shredded Bark Mulch | 20 | Cyd | 80.00 | 1,600.00 | 50.00 | 1,000.00 | 94.07 | 1,881.40 |
| 29. | _Topsoil Surface, Furn,LM, 4 inch | 150 | Cyd | 40.00 | 6,000.00 | 45.00 | 6,750.00 | 42.76 | 6,414.00 * |
| 30. | _Bench | 6 | Ea | 1,900.00 | 11,400.00 | 2,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,233.45 | 13,400.70 * |
| 31. | _Bike Rack | 1 | Ea | 450.00 | 450.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | 652.79 | 652.79 |
| 32. | _Trash Receptacle | 2 | Ea | 1,150.00 | 2,300.00 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | 805.29 | 1,610.58 |
| 33. | _Flagpole | 1 | LS | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,710.36 | 1,710.36 |
| 34. | _Historical Marker Installation | 1 | LS | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 1,425.30 | 1,425.30 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 179,738.00 | \$ | 186,784.00 | \$ | 189,993.21 * |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. PR-20-719
 BEEBE'S CORNER PARK
 ITB-W-0242
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0095

WCI Contractors, Inc.
 20210 Conner St.
 Detroit, MI 48234

Genoa Contracting LLC
 24019 Lakewood
 Saint Clair Shores, MI 48082

Anglin Civil, LLC
 13000 Newburgh Rd
 Livonia, MI 48150

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | WCI Contractors, Inc. | | Genoa Contracting LLC | | Anglin Civil, LLC | |
|----------|---|--------------------|-------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-------------|-------------------|-----------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1. | Reimbursed Permit Fees | 4,000 | Dlr | 1.00 | 4,000.00 | 1.00 | 4,000.00 | 1.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 2. | Mobilization, 8% Max. | 1 | LS | 12,400.00 | 12,400.00 | 14,246.00 | 14,246.00 | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| 3. | Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch | 1 | Ea | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,830.00 | 1,830.00 |
| 4. | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 77 | Ft | 20.00 | 1,540.00 | 100.00 | 7,700.00 | 24.40 | 1,878.80 |
| 5. | Sidewalk, Rem | 36 | Syd | 14.00 | 504.00 | 36.00 | 1,296.00 | 24.40 | 878.40 |
| 6. | _Pavt, Rem, Modified | 454 | Syd | 12.00 | 5,448.00 | 25.00 | 11,350.00 | 30.50 | 13,847.00 |
| 7. | _Site Grading | 1 | LS | 19,300.00 | 19,300.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 24,400.00 | 24,400.00 |
| 8. | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 314 | Ft | 3.50 | 1,099.00 | 7.00 | 2,198.00 | 3.66 | 1,149.24 |
| 9. | _Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Siltsack | 2 | Ea | 170.00 | 340.00 | 200.00 | 400.00 | 183.00 | 366.00 |
| 10. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj,Case 1 | 1 | Ea | 920.00 | 920.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,220.00 | 1,220.00 |
| 11. | _Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1 | 1 | Ea | 350.00 | 350.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,220.00 | 1,220.00 |
| 12. | _Utility Structure Cover,Adj, Case 1 | 1 | Ea | 920.00 | 920.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,220.00 | 1,220.00 |
| 13. | _Curb and Gutter, Conc,Det F4, Modified | 77 | Ft | 51.00 | 3,927.00 | 100.00 | 7,700.00 | 48.80 | 3,757.60 |
| 14. | Detectable Warning Surface | 10 | Ft | 80.00 | 800.00 | 50.00 | 500.00 | 61.00 | 610.00 |
| 15. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 2,732 | Sft | 9.00 | 24,588.00 | 12.00 | 32,784.00 * | 6.10 | 16,665.20 |
| 16. | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 240 | Sft | 11.50 | 2,760.00 | 14.00 | 3,360.00 | 6.71 | 1,610.40 |
| 17. | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch | 100 | Sft | 13.00 | 1,300.00 | 15.00 | 1,500.00 | 9.76 | 976.00 |
| 18. | _48 inch, White, PVC, Equestrian, Fence | 192 | Ft | 48.00 | 9,216.00 | 35.00 | 6,720.00 | 122.00 | 23,424.00 |
| 19. | _Traffic Control andMaintenance | 1 | LS | 8,750.00 | 8,750.00 | 5,200.00 | 5,200.00 | 6,710.00 | 6,710.00 |
| 20. | _Flower Beds | 180 | Sft | 8.00 | 1,440.00 | 3.70 | 666.00 | 3.90 | 702.00 |
| 21. | _Abies Concolor, 8-10' | 11 | Ea | 1,150.00 | 12,650.00 | 840.00 | 9,240.00 | 890.60 | 9,796.60 |
| 22. | _Buxus Sempervirens 'Northern Find', 36 Ht | 24 | Ea | 365.00 | 8,760.00 | 250.00 | 6,000.00 | 268.40 | 6,441.60 |
| 23. | _Cornus florida 'Cherokee Princess', 3 inch cal | 2 | Ea | 1,250.00 | 2,500.00 | 840.00 | 1,680.00 | 890.60 | 1,781.20 |
| 24. | _Ilex opaca 'Cardinal', 36 Ht | 24 | Ea | 316.00 | 7,584.00 | 350.00 | 8,400.00 | 268.40 | 6,441.60 |
| 25. | _Tilia Cordata 'Erecta',3 inch cal | 13 | Ea | 1,470.00 | 19,110.00 | 840.00 | 10,920.00 | 890.60 | 11,577.80 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. PR-20-719

BEEBE'S CORNER PARK

ITB-W-0242

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0095

WCI Contractors, Inc.
20210 Conner St.
Detroit, MI 48234

Genoa Contracting LLC
24019 Lakewood
Saint Clair Shores, MI 48082

Anglin Civil, LLC
13000 Newburgh Rd
Livonia, MI 48150

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|-------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 26. | _Site Preparation -Fine Grading | 1 | LS | 9,800.00 | 9,800.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 6,100.00 | 6,100.00 |
| 27. | Sodding | 1,250 | Syd | 4.00 | 5,000.00 | 10.00 | 12,500.00 | 12.20 | 15,250.00 |
| 28. | _Shredded Bark Mulch | 20 | Cyd | 103.00 | 2,060.00 | 52.00 | 1,040.00 | 48.80 | 976.00 |
| 29. | _Topsoil Surface, Furn,LM, 4 inch | 150 | Cyd | 38.50 | 5,775.00 | 40.00 | 6,000.00 | 36.60 | 5,490.00 |
| 30. | _Bench | 6 | Ea | 1,900.00 | 11,400.00 | 1,800.00 | 10,800.00 | 2,745.00 | 16,470.00 |
| 31. | _Bike Rack | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 1,525.00 | 1,525.00 |
| 32. | _Trash Receptacle | 2 | Ea | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,525.00 | 3,050.00 |
| 33. | _Flagpole | 1 | LS | 3,050.00 | 3,050.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,660.00 | 3,660.00 |
| 34. | _Historical Marker Installation | 1 | LS | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 3,050.00 | 3,050.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 194,491.00 | \$ | 202,700.00 * | \$ | 214,074.44 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER